P1480 LAN CAM
1
PRELIMINARY INFORMATION
SEPTEMBER 1995
DS3112-2.0
P1480
LAN CAM 1kx64-BIT CMOS CONTENT-ADDRESSABLE MEMORY
(Supersedes February 1992 edition - version 1)

P1480 LAN CAM
2
ORDERING INFORMATION
PART NUMBER CYCLE TIME  PACKAGE TEMPERATURE RANGE
P1480-12CGDPAS 120ns 28-PIN PDIP 0-70°C
P1480-12CGHPAS 120ns 44-PIN PLCC 0-70°C
P1480-15CGDPAS   150ns 28-PIN PDIP 0-70°C
P1480-15CGHPAS   150ns 44-PIN PLCC 0-70°C
Supply Voltage –0.5 to 7.0 Volts
Voltage on all Other Pins –0.5  to VCC+0.5 Volts (-2.0 Volts for 10 ns, measured at the 50% point)
Temperature Under Bias –40°C to +85°C
Storage Temperature –55°C to +125°C